1
PDS-003067 Rev 3   © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information  . . . . . .2
Standard Test Condition . . . .3
Binning Structure . . . . . . . . . .4

 Product  Datasheet
Compact SBT-16  Product  Datasheet
Ordering Information
2
PDS-003067 Rev 3   © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Bin Kit Order Codes
Each bin kit specifies a minimum flux bin, as well as specific color bin if applicable, allowed. Please note that within each kit a maximum
flux is not specified and as a result Luminus may ship any part meeting or exceeding the minimum flux specification. Shipments will
always meet the listed color bins. For information on ordering bin kits not listed below, please contact Luminus.
Ordering Part Number with Binkit Bin Kit Code Flux Bin Code
SFM-06X-RAB-J30-MPZ MPZ 1Z, 1A, 1B, 1C
SFM-06X-RAB-J30-MPA MPA 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D
Part Number Nomenclature
 SFM                             06X                               RAB                                   J30                                               ###
Product Ordering Part Number Description
SMD SFM-06X-RAB-J30-### Red-Amber and Blue die each 0.64 mm2 die mounted on a small 3.0 x 3.0mm surface
mounted, electrical and thermal isolated package with directional indicator.
Note 1: Refer to page 4 for Bin Structure Definition
Note 2: Wavelength bin not orderable. For reference only
Product Family Emitter Area
& Technology Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
SFM:
Surface-Mount
Flat-Top
Multi-chip
06 :  0.64 mm2
X :  isolated
RAB = Red-Amber & Blue
J30: 3.0mm x 3.0mm SMD
Electrical and Thermal isolated package
See Mechanical Drawing section
Refer to Bin kit Order
Codes
SFM-06X Red-Amber & Blue
 Product  Datasheet
3
PDS-003067 Rev 3    © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA  USA
Note 1:  Case temperature 25°C
Note 2:  Luminus maintains a tolerance of +/- 6% on flux measurements
STANDARD TEST CONDITION
All performance metrics of the SFT and SFM Series of LED’s are characterized from a single current “PULSE” 1, 2
On SFM-06X, the pulse duration is 20ms, and the applied current is 0.5A under TC = 25°C
Rise and Fall times of the signal are negligible.
SFM-06X Red-Amber & Blue
 Product  Datasheet
Compact SBT-16  Product  Datasheet
4
PDS-003067 Rev 3   © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Flux Bin Code Red Amber
Minimum Flux (lm)
Red Amber
Maximum Flux (lm)
Blue
Minimum Flux (mW)
Blue
Maximum Flux (mW)
1Z 50 60 650 950
1A 60 70 650 950
1B 70 80 650 950
1C 80 90 650 950
1D 90 100 650 950
Flux Bins 1,2,3
Binning Structure
Note 1:  Test condition at drive current 500mA, 20ms single pulse at  TC = 25°C as described on page 3.
Note 2:  LED packing reel of single flux bin code.
Note 3:  Luminus maintains a test measurement accuracy for LED flux and power of +/-6%.
SFM-06X Red-Amber & Blue
 Product  Datasheet
Optical & Electrical Characteristics
5
PDS-003067 Rev 3    © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
General Characteristics Symbol Red Amber Blue Unit
Emitting Area 0.64 0.64 mm2